Independent Commissioner :  Patricia Marina Sugondo 
Commissioner   :  Siva Kumar K Indran 

Present 
President Director  : Rony Sugiarto 
Director   : Senjaya Bidjaksana 

The Meeting was attended by Shareholders and/or their proxies of 754.374.900 (seven hundred fifty-

four million three hundred seventy-four thousand nine hundred) shares which constituted 

99,577% (ninety-nine point five seven seven percent) of 757.581.000 (seven hundred fifty-seven 

million five hundred eighty-one thousand) shares which are all shares that have been issued in the 

Company and which have valid voting rights, taking into account the Company’s Register of Shareholders 

as of 20 January 2026.  

Whereas legally binding attendance and decision-making quorum provisions must take into account the following